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Joe Lecroy wins 9th SASBA EBON’TE)

title!

Joe Lecroy as-
sumed the lead
halfway through
the finals from
qualifying leader
Rudy Garcia and
held off Darrell
Coats and late-
charging Mike

McHugh to win his

9th SASBA title at
300 Bowl in Con-
roe, TX. Mike
ended up 2rd, Dar-

rell was 3rd, Robert

Dunaway got 4th
and Rick Minier

and Ginger Jarvis
for being gracious
hosts.

John Wukasch
made the finals...
making the 3
tourney in a row
that at least one
70 yr. old has
made it. Jerry
Clark made it in
his 2rd tourney
back after a long
rehab. Mike
Marks and Ray
West got checks
in their first tour-

rounded out the top nament.

five.
Thanks to Nick
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Jim’s Notes

Next week,
we’ll be in Shreve-

300s were rolled Gullette had an
by Dorin White,
Paul McCordic,
Steve Ray, Steve
Wright, Pat Cur-
rie. Rudy had
two of them.

MM. Bill Stayton
was there. Nep-
tune made it.
Broussard beat
Leo. Dee got a
check

port at All Star
Lanes for the
Claude Thomas
Memorial Sin-
gles. I hope we’ll
have a big turn-
out to honor
Claude. Labor
Day weekend is
the Labor Day
Shootout at Holi-
day Lanes in
OKC. Thereis a b
game singles
event on Satur-
day and regular
member/guest
doubles on Sun-
day and Monday.
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Sweeper Results

Willie Wells 501 (2)
Richard Martin 501

1. Rudy Garcia 535
2. Maury Newman 535
3. Pete Seibel 516
4. Roy Chesbro 511
5.

6.
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AUGUST 28-29, 2010
CLAUDE THOMAS MEMORIAL SINGLES
ALL STAR LANES
9130 MANSFIELD RD, SHREVEPORT, LA 71118
PH: 318-687-3676
HOSTED BY: MIKE THOMAS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM  NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00 AM SATURDAY
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

NO HOST HOTEL FOR THIS TOURNAMENT

Out on The Twig

SEPTEMBER 4-6, 2010
LABOR DAY BLOWOUT (SEE PAGE 6 FOR DETAILS)

HOLIDAY LANES
44 SE 44TH ST., OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
PH: 405-634-2451
HOSTED BY: KATHY & JERRY BEAVERS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: SEE PAGE 6
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

SINGLES SATURDAY AT 11:00
MEETING AT 8:00 SUNDAY
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL
CLARION HOTEL
737 S. MERIDIAN AND 1-40
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108
PH: 405-942-8511
$59 + TAX

Fe )

NOTES: The Over 70/0Over 60 Doubles has been moved
to Cowtown Bowling Center—same date.

The Labor Day Blowout format in OKC will be sepa-
rate 5 game singles tournaments on Saturday for Mem-
bers and guests, and a regular Member/Guest Doubles
tournament on Sunday and Monday.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

SASBA
TOURNAMENT:

Jim King—

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY:

2010 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

ph:

2321 E. Common St #200

New Braunfels, TX 78130

210-867-9582

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE

CENTER

CITY

TYPE

Aug 28-29, 2010

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Claude Thomas MemorialSingles

Sept 4-5, 2010

Holiday Lanes

Oklahoma City, OK

Labor Day Blowout

Sept 18-19, 2010

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 25-26, 2010 Cowtown Bowling Center Ft. Worth, TX Over 70/0Over 60 Doubles
Oct 2-3, 2010 AMEFE Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Oct 16-17, 2010 Qil Bowl Longview, TX Member/Guest Doubles
Nov 6-7, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX 4-person mixed Tournament
Nov 13-14, 2010 Del Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Dec 4-5, 2010 Cityview Ft. Worth, TX Age Bracket Tourney
Dec 18-19, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Annual Team Tournament

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director

706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Sep 11-12 Funquest Collierville, TN M/G Doubles
Oct 2-3 Rebel Lanes Tupelo, MS M/G Doubles
Oct 23-24 Paris Family Ent. Center Paris, TX Singles
Nov 20-21 Pinnacle Ent Ctr Clarksville, TN Annual Ch.
Dec 11-12 Marquee Lanes Monticello, AR Team




EBONITE

BOWLERS
1 Joe Lecroy
2 Mike McHugh
3 Darrell Coats
4 Robert Dunaway
5 Rick Minier
6 Paul McCordic
7 Rudy Garcia (SS)
8 T.J. Johnson (SS)
9 Steve Ray (SS)
10 Willie Wells (SS)
11 Delery Matherne
12 Steve Wright
13 Paul Houston
14 Phil Bailey (SS)
15 Jerry Clark (SS)
16 Clarence McQueen

17 Maury Newman (SS)

18 John Wukasch (SS)
19 Donald Robinson
20 Blane Adkins

OTHER CASHERS
21 Ken Gullette
22 Mike Marks (SS)

23 Bruce Michaelson (SS)

24 Butch Calvert (SS)
25 Dennis Francis (SS)
26 Ray West

27 David Rountree (SS)

28 Pete Seibel
29 Merv Parrish

300 Bowl
Conroe, TX
August 21-22, 2010

FINAL STANDINGS

2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

EARNINGS P/M T PINS AVE

$1,000.00 1089 4954 247.7
$800.00 1032 4822 241.1
$700.00 1024 4814 240.7
$600.00 995 4845 242.25
$505.00 984 4819 240.95
$450.00 967 4847 242.35
$415.00 960 4840 242
$380.00 904 4724 236.2
$350.00 862 4712 235.6
$330.00 840 4690 234.5
$310.00 829 4739 236.95
$290.00 817 4727 236.35
$270.00 746 4656 232.8
$247.50 736 4646 232.3
$247.50 729 4639 231.95
$230.00 706 4556 227.8
$220.00 695 4605 230.25
$207.50 588 4558 227.9
$207.50 555 4465 223.25
$200.00 395 4395 219.75
$193.00 356
$192.00 354
$191.00 346
$190.00 342
$189.00 341
$188.00 335
$187.00 329
$186.00 324
$185.00 321

High Super Senior (Non-Cash)

Bernie Allen
Mike Lynch
Ernest Ross
Bryce Ellison
Mike Broussard
Pat Currie
Randy Summers
Roy Chesbro

High Over 70 (Non-Cash)

Albert Waites

$180.00 318
$180.00 308
$180.00 307
$180.00 305
$180.00 298
$180.00 292
$180.00 253
$180.00 238
$180.00 238

High Sunday Block (Non-Cash)

Joe Binder
Dee Munsell

$150.00 997
$120.00 955
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2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

)

Bowlers

. Rudy Garcia (SS)
. Paul McCordic

. Joe LeCroy

. T.J. Johnson (SS)
. Steve Ray

. Robert Dunaway
. Steve Wright

. Mike McHugh

. Darrell Coats

. Jerry Clark (SS)

. Paul Houston

. Willie Wells (SS)
. Rick Minier

. Blane Adkins

Delery Matherne
Donald Robinson
Maury Newman (SS)
Clarence McQueen
Phil Bailey (SS)
John Wukasch (SS)
Ken Gullette

Mike Marks (SS)
Bruce Michaelson (SS)
Butch Calvert (SS)
Dennis Francis (SS)
Ray West

David Rountree (SS)
Pete Seibel

Merv Parrish

Bernie Allen (SS)
Randy Ham

Billy Flocks

Joe Binder

Mike Lynch (SS)
Ernest Ross (SS)
Bryce Ellison (SS)
Mike Broussard (SS)
Troy Schanne
Thomas Young

Pat Currie (SS)
Dennis Scott

Gary James

Dorin White

Ron Ramicone
Randy Summers (SS)

Conroe, TX
August 21-22, 2010

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

PIM
658
574
552
527
513
474
459
454
447
445
435
434
432
426
426
417
394
385
385
374
356
354
346
342
341
335
329
324
321
318
314
311
309
308
307
305
298
293
292
292
283
282
271
260
253

Bowlers
46. Randy Shewmake
47. Daniel Adkins
48. Russ Caples
49. Albert Waites (SS)
Roy Chesbro (SS)
51 Gladston Taylor
52 Win Cockrell (SS)
53 Tip Bullock (SS)
54 Richard Martin (SS)
55 Dee Munsell (SS)
56 Bob Eason (SS)
57 Leo Plaia (SS)
58 Marvin Biagas
59 Melvin Oestreich
60 Glen Nakagawa
61 Gary Pfeil (SS)
62 Fred Barnes (SS)
63 Jesse Jackson (SS)
64 Reggie Metoyer (SS)
65 John Austin (SS)
66 Jerry Watson (SS)
67 Victor Norton (SS)
68 Ted Chesser
Jim King (SS)
70 Gary Janson (SS)
71 Robert Lara
72 Glenn Willis
73 Milton Smith (SS)
74 Bert Morrison
75 George Casey (SS)
76 Toby Ferguson (SSO
77 Melvin Ford
78 Michael Ferguson
79 Kirk Harper (SS)
Matt Stewart (SS)
81 Tony Houston
82 Lester Landry (SS)

83 Mac MCCloughan (SS)

84 Marcel Duvall (SS)
85 Thomas McCorvey
86 Paul Coover

87 James Pollett

88 Jim Paine

BM

251
244
240
238
238
233
229
222
220
216
204
203
187
166
166
161
161
154
153
145
141
132
121
113
109
106
101
89
74
54
45
40
27
27
25
23
-25
-29
-56

-335
DNF
DNF
DNF



EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR

L abor Day Blowout
3 Eventsin 4 Days!

SASBA Membersand Guests

Sept 3-6, 2010
Holiday Lanesin Oklahoma City, OK

SCHEDULE of EVENTS

Friday-Sept 3 — 2-game $20 Sweepersevery hour from noon to 5 pm.
Separate prizelistsfor membersand guests.

Satur day-Sept 4 - Singles. SASBA membersand guests bowl 5 games at
11:00 to qualify, then Stairstep finals. Separ ate prizelistsfor
membersand guests. Cash 1in 3

Sunday-Sept 5- Doubles: Meeting at 8:00 A squad startsat 8:45.

8 games qualifying, then B squad bowlsfollowing re-ailing.
Cash1lin3
Monday-Sept 6 —Baker Style Match Play Finals at 8:45.

No walk-inson the doubles. Must be paid by Saturday afternoon.

Mail entriesto SASBA, 2321 E. Common, #200, New Braunfels, TX
78130

Member: Guest:

Enter Singles and Doubles ($250 per person):

1 Singles only ($80)

2 Singles only ($160) Doublesonly (380 per team):

Call 210-867-9582 for info.



